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Cardiff - Hereford via Pontypridd - Merthyr Tydfil - Brecon - Hay On Wye  Service T14 (TCAT014) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days: CD CHOL      
Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road Stop GJ -- -- -- 0910 1110 1344 1710 
Pontypridd Bus Station 5, at  -- -- -- 0940 1140 1414 1742 
Merthyr Tydfil, Merthyr Bus St Stand 8, at (Arr) -- -- -- 1004 1203 1437 1806 
Merthyr Tydfil, Merthyr Bus St Stand 8, at (Dep) -- -- -- 1017 1217 1447 1827 
Georgetown, Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- -- -- 1022 1222 1452 1832 
Glyn Tarell Storey Arms, opp -- -- -- 1035 1235 1505 1845 
Libanus Libanus, at -- -- -- 1042 1242 1512 1852 
Brecon Interchange 2, at (Arr) -- -- -- 1052 1252 1522 1902 
Brecon Interchange 2, at (Dep) 0625 0640 0907 1107 1307 1600 -- 
Felinfach Griffin Inn, opp 0633 0648 0915 1116 1316 1609 -- 
Talgarth Nat West, after War Memorial 0644 0659 0926 1128 1328 1621 -- 
Clyro, Castle Estate, before | | | | | 1637 -- 
Hay-on-Wye Hay Castle, o/s (Arr) 0657 0716 0943 1145 1345 1642 -- 
Hay-on-Wye Hay Castle, o/s (Dep) 0703 0720 0950 1150 1350 1643 -- 
Dorstone Green, adj 0715 0732 1002 1202 1402 1655 -- 
Vowchurch Vowchurch Turn, E-bound 0727 0743 1013 1213 1413 1706 -- 
Clehonger Croft Road, o/s 5 0740 0755 1026 1226 1426 1719 -- 
The Oval Belmont Road, NE-bound 0800 0802 1032 1232 1432 1725 -- 
Hereford Bridge Street, N-bound 0807 0807 1038 1238 1438 1731 -- 
Hereford Railway Station, Stand 2 0823 0819 1050 1250 1450 1743 -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Hereford - Cardiff via Hay On Wye - Brecon - Merthyr Tydfil - Pontypridd  Service T14 (TCAT014) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days:     CD CHOL  
Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Hereford Railway Station, Stand 2 -- 0910 1110 1310 1620 1625 1755 
Hereford Country Bus Station, Stand 5 -- 0915 1115 1315 1625 1630 1800 
The Oval Belmont Road, adj -- 0927 1127 1327 1644 1644 1812 
Clehonger Birch Hill Road, o/s 9 -- 0934 1134 1334 1651 1651 1819 
Vowchurch Vowchurch Turn, W-bound -- 0946 1146 1346 1703 1703 1831 
Dorstone Green, opp -- 0957 1157 1357 1714 1714 1842 
Hay-on-Wye Hay Castle, opp (Arr) -- 1012 1212 1412 1729 1729 1857 
Hay-on-Wye Hay Castle, opp (Dep) 0742 1017 1217 1415 1732 1732 1859 
Clyro, Castle Estate, after 0747 | | | | | | 
Talgarth Nat West, after War Memorial 0804 1032 1232 1430 1747 1747 1914 
Felinfach Griffin Inn, opp 0814 1042 1242 1441 1758 1758 1925 
Brecon Interchange 1, at (Arr) 0826 1054 1254 1453 1810 1810 1939 
Brecon Interchange 1, at (Dep) -- 1111 1311 1511 -- -- -- 
Libanus Libanus, at -- 1120 1320 1520 -- -- -- 
Glyn Tarell Storey Arms, o/s -- 1129 1329 1529 -- -- -- 
Georgetown, Merthyr Tydfil Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- 1142 1342 1542 -- -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Merthyr Bus St Stand 7, at (Arr) -- 1147 1347 1547 -- -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Merthyr Bus St Stand 7, at (Dep) -- 1203 1403 1602 -- -- -- 
Pontypridd Bus Station 8, at  -- 1225 1425 1625 -- -- -- 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road Stop GJ -- 1302 1502 1702 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Cardiff - Hereford via Pontypridd - Merthyr Tydfil - Brecon - Hay On Wye  Service T14 (TCAT014) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Cardiff Greyfriars Road Stop GJ -- -- 0910 1110 1344 1710 
Pontypridd Bus Station 5, at  -- -- 0940 1140 1414 1742 
Merthyr Tydfil, Merthyr Bus St Stand 8, at (Arr) -- -- 1004 1203 1437 1806 
Merthyr Tydfil, Merthyr Bus St Stand 8, at (Dep) -- 0817 1017 1217 1447 1827 
Georgetown, Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- 0822 1022 1222 1452 1832 
Glyn Tarell Storey Arms, opp -- 0835 1035 1235 1505 1845 
Libanus Libanus, at -- 0842 1042 1242 1512 1852 
Brecon Interchange 2, at (Arr) -- 0852 1052 1252 1522 1902 
Brecon Interchange 2, at (Dep) 0640 0907 1107 1307 1600 -- 
Felinfach Griffin Inn, opp 0648 0915 1116 1316 1609 -- 
Talgarth Nat West, after War Memorial 0659 0926 1128 1328 1621 -- 
Clyro, Castle Estate, before | | | | 1637 -- 
Hay-on-Wye Hay Castle, o/s (Arr) 0716 0943 1145 1345 1642 -- 
Hay-on-Wye Hay Castle, o/s (Dep) 0720 0950 1150 1350 1643 -- 
Dorstone Green, adj 0732 1002 1202 1402 1655 -- 
Vowchurch Vowchurch Turn, E-bound 0743 1013 1213 1413 1706 -- 
Clehonger Croft Road, o/s 5 0755 1026 1226 1426 1719 -- 
The Oval Belmont Road, NE-bound 0802 1032 1232 1432 1725 -- 
Hereford Bridge Street, N-bound 0807 1038 1238 1438 1731 -- 
Hereford Railway Station, Stand 2 0819 1050 1250 1450 1743 -- 

 
 
 

Hereford - Cardiff via Hay On Wye - Brecon - Merthyr Tydfil - Pontypridd  Service T14 (TCAT014) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Hereford Railway Station, Stand 2 0910 1110 1310 1625 1755 
Hereford Country Bus Station, Stand 5 0915 1115 1315 1630 1800 
The Oval Belmont Road, adj 0927 1127 1327 1644 1812 
Clehonger Birch Hill Road, o/s 9 0934 1134 1334 1651 1819 
Vowchurch Vowchurch Turn, W-bound 0946 1146 1346 1703 1831 
Dorstone Green, opp 0957 1157 1357 1714 1842 
Hay-on-Wye Hay Castle, opp (Arr) 1012 1212 1412 1729 1857 
Hay-on-Wye Hay Castle, opp (Dep) 1017 1217 1415 1732 1859 
Talgarth Nat West, after War Memorial 1032 1232 1430 1747 1914 
Felinfach Griffin Inn, opp 1042 1242 1441 1758 1925 
Brecon Interchange 1, at (Arr) 1054 1254 1453 1810 1939 
Brecon Interchange 1, at (Dep) 1111 1311 1511 -- -- 
Libanus Libanus, at 1120 1320 1520 -- -- 
Glyn Tarell Storey Arms, o/s 1129 1329 1529 -- -- 
Georgetown, Merthyr Tydfil Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in 1142 1342 1542 -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Merthyr Bus St Stand 7, at (Arr) 1147 1347 1547 -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Merthyr Bus St Stand 7, at (Dep) 1203 1403 1602 -- -- 
Pontypridd Bus Station 8, at  1225 1425 1625 -- -- 
Cardiff Greyfriars Road Stop GJ 1302 1502 1702 -- -- 
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